
Kim Janey

Mayor

1010 Massachusetts Avenue, 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02118  Telephone: (617) 635-5300

Boston Inspectional Services Department
Planning and Zoning Division

Marc Joseph

Inspector of BuildingsMORE INFORMATION REQUEST LETTER

June 25, 2021

FLORRIE MAHONEY

11 HILTON ST

HYDE PARK, MA 02136

Application #:

Location:

Zoning District:

Purpose:

ERT1197720

77A W Milton St, Ward 18

Hyde Park Neighborhood, 1F-6000

RE:

Erect new single family home on a vacant lot consisting of 7972 sq ft of land.

eplan

The following information shall be provided to Inspectional Services Department to complete the Building Permit Plan Review:

1. City Agencies' Approvals:

● Boston Planning and Development Agency: Two Sets of Approved Drawings: 1 electronic copy. NDOD

● Department of Public Works: curb cut review.

● Environmental Sanitation Department

2. Additional Information/Comments:

- The applicant shall e-mail ISDPZReview@boston.gov copying Jordi.segalesperez@boston.gov after uploading allthe 

requested information and obtaining all  the  necessary approvals (if requested). Please  don’t email until 

 everything requested  here is  ready. We don’t do partial  reviews to be more efficient.  If you  have any questions, the best 

way to reach me  is through email. 

All construction documents shall be organized in two sets, submitted together (no partial information will be accepted), and dropped off at Inspectional 

Services Department with the above referenced application number or re-uploaded on the portal if it is an ePlan application. More information may be required.  

Please be advised that the time limitation of your application shall be 180 days, otherwise it shall be deemed abandoned per 780 CMR. Thank you for your 

assistance.

Jordi Segales-Perez, Plans Examiner

jordi.segalesperez@boston.gov / (617) 961-3280
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LOT = 7,972
7,972 x .5 = 3,986 MAX. GFA

1ST 1,498
2ND 1,038

TOTAL 2,536  GFA = .32 FAR
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BUILDING SECTION A
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

BUILDING SECTION B
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

MASTER
BED

CONT. SOFFIT &
RIDGE VENTS

TYP. SECOND FLOOR/CEIL'G CONSTRUCTION:
SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
I - JOIST FLOOR JOISTS
SOUND BATT INSULATION
WD. STRAPPING
1/2" BLUEBOARD & PLASTER
(FIRE RATED @ GARAGE/MECH.)

TYP. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
PRE-FINISHED CEMENT FIBER SIDING, 5" EXPOSURE
5/8" SHEATHING W/ INTEGRAL WATER & AIR BARRIER,
TAPED SEAMS
2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C.
BATT INSULATION
1/2" BLUEBOARD & PLASTER

TYP. FOUNDATION WALL CONSTRUCTION:
XPS INSULATION (AS REQ'D)
DAMPROOFING BELOW GRADE
10" REINF. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(2) #4 BARS TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL
1/2 " STL. A.B. @ 48" O.C.
10"X20" CONT. CONCRETE FOOTING
PERIMETER DRAIN

TYP. FIRST FLOOR/CEIL'G CONSTRUCTION:
SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
I - JOIST FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
(FIRE RATED IF NO GWB)
BATT INSULATION
WD. STRAPPING

ALUM. GUTTERS &
DOWNSPOUTS

TYP. SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION:
4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE,
6"/6" #10/#10 WWF REINF. (AT GARAGE)
10 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL

TYP. ROOF/CEIL'G CONSTRUCTION:
ASPHALT ROOFING SHINGLES
15# ROOF FELT UNDERLAYMENT
36" WIDE BITUTHENE ICE & WATER SHIELD AT PERIMETER
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
2X ROOF JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
2X CEILING TIES @ 16" O.C.
I - JOIST ATTIC JOISTS
BATT INSULATION
WD. STRAPPING
1/2" BLUEBOARD & PLASTER

1
1
'
-
0
"

W.I.C.

ATTIC

HALL

KITCHEN

BATH

FOYER

BASEMENT

12
         9 PITCH

12
         9 PITCH

2-CAR
GARAGE

5
'
-
0
"

TABLE 402.1.1
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT

CLIMATE ZONE: 5
FENESTRATION: U-0.32
SKYLIGHT: U-O.55
GLAZING SHGC: NR
CEILING: R-49
WOOD FRAME WALL: R-20 OR 13+5
MASS WALL: R-13/R-17
FLOOR: R-30
BASEMENT WALL: R-15/R-19
SLAB, DEPTH : R-10, 2 FT.
CRAWL SPACE WALL: R-15/R-19

ENERGY CONSERVATION:

1. STRETCH ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE WILL BE DEMONSTRATED
USING THE PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION OF THE BASE 2015 IECC ENERGY
CODE.  THIS CODE MUST BE MET FOR ALL THE SYSTEMS THAT ARE
BEING REPLACED.

2. COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY STAR THERMAL BYPASS
INSPECTION CHECKLIST IS ALSO REQUIRED.

3. THE USE OF ENERGY STAR 5.0 (VERSION 3) FOR WINDOWS, DOORS,
AND SKYLIGHTS WHERE REPLACEMENTS ARE MADE.

4. INSULATION SHALL CONFORM TO IECC 2015 CHAPTER 4.
(SEE TABLE)

5.  DUCTS 4CFM/100SQ FT
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A-9

FIRST LEVEL

FRAMING

PLAN

3/16"=1'-0"

21.0109

05.05.2021

FIRST LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

NOTES:

STUDS - EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6s @ 16" OC., INTERIOR WALLS
TO BE 2X4s UNO.

SILL PLATE/ANCHORS - SILL PLATE TO BE 2-2X6s P.T.; INSET 1/2"
ANCHOR BOLTS MIN. 8" IN TO TOP OF CONC. FOUND. WALL MIN. 48"
O.C. AND 12" FROM CORNERS.

JOISTS AND RAFTERS - SOUTHERN PINE VISUALLY GRADED NO. 1
LUMBER OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  DOUBLE UP
JOISTS UNDER WALLS TYP.

BRIDGING/BLOCKING - ALL JOISTS TO BE BRACED AT MID SPAN W/
BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING.

HEADERS - ALL HEADERS AT OPENINGS TO BE MIN. 2-2X10s W/ 1/2"
PLYWD. BETWEEN UNO.
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A

A-8

3 12" DIA. CONC. FILLED
LALLY ON 30'X30'X20"
CONC. FOOT'G (TYP.)

10" DIA. CONC. PIER @
48" BELOW GRADE,

BELL OUT AT BOTTOM

HEAD OFF TOILETS
AS REQ'D (TYP.)
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A-10

SECOND LEVEL

FRAMING

PLAN

3/16"=1'-0"

21.0109

05.05.2021

SECOND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

NOTES:

STUDS - EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6s @ 16" OC., INTERIOR WALLS
TO BE 2X4s UNO.

SILL PLATE/ANCHORS - SILL PLATE TO BE 2-2X6s P.T.; INSET 1/2"
ANCHOR BOLTS MIN. 8" IN TO TOP OF CONC. FOUND. WALL MIN. 48"
O.C. AND 12" FROM CORNERS.

JOISTS AND RAFTERS - SOUTHERN PINE VISUALLY GRADED NO. 1
LUMBER OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  DOUBLE UP
JOISTS UNDER WALLS TYP.

BRIDGING/BLOCKING - ALL JOISTS TO BE BRACED AT MID SPAN W/
BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING.

HEADERS - ALL HEADERS AT OPENINGS TO BE MIN. 2-2X10s W/ 1/2"
PLYWD. BETWEEN UNO.

HEAD OFF TOILETS,
SHOWER AND TUB
AS REQ'D (TYP.)

B

A-8

A

A-8

K-3423WELLWORTHTOILETS VITREOUS CHINA

CAST IRONBATHDYNAMETRICK-519
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A-11

ATTIC/ CEILING

FRAMING

PLAN

3/16"=1'-0"

21.0109

05.05.2021

ATTIC/CEILING FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

NOTES:

STUDS - EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6s @ 16" OC., INTERIOR WALLS
TO BE 2X4s UNO.

SILL PLATE/ANCHORS - SILL PLATE TO BE 2-2X6s P.T.; INSET 1/2"
ANCHOR BOLTS MIN. 8" IN TO TOP OF CONC. FOUND. WALL MIN. 48"
O.C. AND 12" FROM CORNERS.

JOISTS AND RAFTERS - SOUTHERN PINE VISUALLY GRADED NO. 1
LUMBER OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  DOUBLE UP
JOISTS UNDER WALLS TYP.

BRIDGING/BLOCKING - ALL JOISTS TO BE BRACED AT MID SPAN W/
BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING.

HEADERS - ALL HEADERS AT OPENINGS TO BE MIN. 2-2X10s W/ 1/2"
PLYWD. BETWEEN UNO.
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A-12

ROOF

FRAMING

3/16"=1'-0"

21.0109

05.05.2021

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

NOTES:

STUDS - EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6s @ 16" OC., INTERIOR WALLS
TO BE 2X4s UNO.

SILL PLATE/ANCHORS - SILL PLATE TO BE 2-2X6s P.T.; INSET 1/2"
ANCHOR BOLTS MIN. 8" IN TO TOP OF CONC. FOUND. WALL MIN. 48"
O.C. AND 12" FROM CORNERS.

JOISTS AND RAFTERS - SOUTHERN PINE VISUALLY GRADED NO. 1
LUMBER OR BETTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  DOUBLE UP
JOISTS UNDER WALLS TYP.

BRIDGING/BLOCKING - ALL JOISTS TO BE BRACED AT MID SPAN W/
BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING.

HEADERS - ALL HEADERS AT OPENINGS TO BE MIN. 2-2X10s W/ 1/2"
PLYWD. BETWEEN UNO.

ROOF OVERHANGS
 EAVE 12", RAKE 8" TYP.
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